0/9 9-7-84

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA CASE NO. 64-139

COMO OIL COMPANY, INC. and FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY,

Defendants/Appellants,

vs.

CELESTINE O'LOUGHLIN,

Plaintiff/Appellee.

FILED SID J. WHITE

JUL 2 1984 V

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By_____Chief Deputy Clerk

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM
THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS, COMO OIL COMPANY, INC. AND FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.

HILL, NEALE AND RILEY
400 S.E. Sixth Street
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301
Phone: 462-3623 (Broward)
944-0134 (Dade)
Attorney for Appellants.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Citations	ii
Preface	1
Statement of the Facts	1
Argument:	
I. THE PLAINTIFF HAS OBSCURED THE ISSUE OF PUNITIVE DAMAGES BY PRESENTING FACTS AND LEGAL PRINCIPLES THAT RELATE TO THE ISSUE OF NEGLIGENCE.	2
II. THERE EXISTS NO EVIDENTIARY PRESUMPTION OF WILLFUL AND WANTON CONDUCT UNDER FLORIDA LAW.	6
III. THE HOLDING IN <u>ELLIS V. GOLCONDA</u> , 352 So.2d 1221 (F1a. 1st \overline{DCA} 1977) DID NOT TURN ON ANY PUBLIC POLICY ARGUMENT.	8
IV. IT IS IMPROPER FOR AN EXPERT WITNESS TO TESTIFY IN FORM OF A LEGAL CONCLUSION.	10
Conclusion	12
Certificate of Service	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases	<u>Page</u>
Atlantic Coast Development Corp. v. Napoleon Steel Contractors, 385 So.2d 676 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1980)	4
Carraway v. Revell, 116 So.2d 16 (Fla. 1959)	6
Ellis v. Golconda, 352 So.2d 1221 (Fla. 1st DCA 1977)	7-10
Greyhound Co. v. Ford, 157 So.2d 427 (F1a. 1963)	7
Ingram v. Pettit, 340 So.2d 922 (Fla. 1976)	2,3
Morse v. Hendry Corporation, 200 So.2d 816 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1967)	4
Palm Beach County v. Town of Palm Beach, 426 So.2d 1063 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	11,12
Russell v. Jacksonville Gas Corporation, 117 So.2d 29 (Fla. 1960)	3
Winn and Lovett Grocery Co. v. Archer, 171 So.2d 214 (Fla. 1936)	7,11
